www.eastcambs.gov.uk ContactUs@eastcambs.gov.uk 01353 665555

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 23/24-513, please find your question and our response below.

## Request:

- 1.Do you have a dedicated procurement team?
- 2. How many FTE's are dedicated to procurement?
- 3.Please complete the following table for procurement projects undertaken in the last 12 months:

Type of procedure	Number of projects	Value of contract per year
Over-threshold projects		
Dynamic Purchasing System		

4.Please complete the following table for the 5 highest value procurement projects undertaken in the last 12 months:

Description	Type of procedure	Value of contract per year	Term of contract

5. What was your spend in the last 12 months for e-tendering / procurement platform software:

Provider	Spend (£)
Proactis	2500
Intend	
Adam Procure	
Delta	
Bravo	

6.Please complete the following for the Dynamic Purchasing Systems that you use (please add extra rows if required)?

Description	 Spend in last 12 months (or 12 month projected spend if less than 12 months old)
N/A	

7.Do you use procurement cards? If so, what was the spend in the last 12 months and what was the cost of this service net of any rebates?

8.If places are available, would you like to be invited to join the Steering Group (details & benefits are outlined below)? If so, please provide contact details here:

Name			
Position			
Telephone			
Email			
Council Name		_	

## Response:

1.No

2. n/a

3.

Type of procedure	Number of projects	Value of contract per year
Over-threshold projects	1	£800,000
Dynamic Purchasing System	N/A	

4.

Description	Type of procedure	Value of contract per year	Term of contract
1: Insurance Services	Further Competition	£326,000	5 years
2: Home Improvement Agency Framework	Open	£800,000	4 years
3: Microsoft Volume Licensing	Further Competition	£60,000	3 years
4: Storage Access Network (SAN) Units Replacement	Further Competition	£90,000 (total contract value including support/maintenance)	3 years
5: Digital Inclusion Project	Open	£90,000	1 year

5.

Provider	Spend (£)
Proactis	2500
Intend	
Adam Procure	
Delta	
Bravo	

6.

Description	Managed in-house or contracted	Spend in last 12 months (or 12 month projected spend if less than 12 months old)
N/A		

<sup>7. £54,000.</sup> There are no fees associated with this service.

8. n/a

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 23/24-513.

If information has been refused, please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.